



P R O V I D E R B U L L E T I N

B T 2 0 0 9 1 6

M A Y 2 9 , 2 0 0 9

To: Vision Providers

**Subject: Correction of Effective Date for Reimbursement of
Polycarbonate Lenses**

Reimbursement for Polycarbonate Lenses Is Effective January 1, 2010

Please note: The effective date for coverage of this benefit has changed.

Effective January 1, 2010, the IHCP will routinely reimburse providers for polycarbonate lenses for members age 19 years old and younger. Providers may submit claims for services rendered for dates of service beginning January 1, 2010, using procedure code V2784 – *Lens, polycarbonate or equal, any index, per lens* with the appropriate corresponding lens procedure code. Polycarbonate lenses will no longer require prior authorization and will not be subject to specific medical conditions for members age 19 years old and younger.